

YARA		2018	TTM	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	2009	2008	2007	3y growth	9y growth
Omzet	€ 108.739	€ 95.614	€ 97.170	€ 111.897	€ 95.343	€ 85.092	€ 84.509	€ 80.352	€ 65.374	€ 61.419	€ 88.776	€ 57.486			
growth	6%	-15%	-13%	17%	12%	1%	5%	23%	6%	-31%	54%			5%	6%
WPA	€ 26,50	€ 15,43	€ 20,74	€ 24,62	€ 28,63	€ 21,48	€ 36,75	€ 35,91	€ 19,12	€ 12,93	€ 27,95	€ 19,03		€ 24,66	€ 24,72
growth	13%	-28%	-16%	-14%	33%	-42%	2%	88%	48%	-54%	47%			-1%	1%
														3y avg	10 avg
EBIT%		8,1%	8,0%	10,9%	11,2%	9,9%	12,9%	13,5%	4,4%	2,0%	13,6%	7,5%		10,1%	9,4%
ROA		6,6%	6,5%	10,6%	10,7%	9,9%	14,0%	15,6%	4,6%	1,7%	19,0%	10,8%		9,3%	10,3%
														3y avg	10 avg
Boekwaarde/aandeel	€ 266,50	€ 270,39	€ 249,65	€ 215,30	€ 187,74	€ 166,08	€ 139,38	€ 110,75	€ 100,47	€ 86,68	€ 62,95				
growth	7%	8%	16%	15%	13%	19%	26%	10%	16%	38%				13%	18%
%immateriele activa	8%	8%	9%	10%	9%	8%	7%	7%	5%	4%	3%			9%	7%
Net Debt/Equity	14,6%	16,6%	17,2%	12,7%	3,9%	6,7%	18,9%	40,3%	70,5%	66,9%	38,6%			16%	29%
														3y avg	10 avg
K/EBITDA	5,9	5,9	4,8	6,1	5,7	4,5	4,8	5,2	9,4	3,7	7,8			5,6	5,8
K/W	11,8	20,2	16,0	13,1	13,8	12,7	7,8	7,5	12,0	18,0	7,9	13,6		14,3	12,2
EV/FCF yield	1,2%	1,2%	5,0%	1,4%	8,0%	12,6%	5,2%	4,3%	8,0%	1,0%	2,5%			2,5%	4,9%
-Na Dividend	-1,6%	-1,5%	0,9%	-1,7%	4,7%	7,8%	2,9%	2,6%	6,6%	-0,8%	1,2%			-0,8%	2,3%